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...AUSTIN MOORE - STANDARD/NARROW/BROAD STEM

HIP PROSTHESIS
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*Minimum Order for Assorted Sizes for Sterile ltems are: 100 Pcs.
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== ORTHOTRAUMA

...AUSTIN MOORE - EXTRA LONG STEM UK LIMITED

AUSTIN MOORE HIP
PROSTHESIS - EXCEL
STAINLESS STEEL (EXTRA LONG STEM) |

Dia. mm Non-Sterile *Sterile
Code No. Code No.

37 175.037 175.137 ‘

38 175.038 175.138 |
39 175.039 175.139 |'
40 175.040 175.140 |
41 175.041 175.141 /
42 175.042 175.142 .-
43 175.043 175.143 .'
44 175.044 175.144

45 175.045 175.145 '
46 175.046 175.146 :'
47 175.047 175.147

48 175.048 175.148 |'
49 175.049 175.149 .'
50 175.050 175.150 f

51 175.051 175.151 |
52 175.052 175.152 | &
53 175.053 175.153 [0
54 175.054 175.154 '

55 175.055 175.155

Stem Length: 300mm

*Minimum Order for Assorted Sizes for Sterile ltems are: 100 Pcs.
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HIP PROSTHESIS ...THOMPSON - STANDARD/NARROW STEM

THOMPSON HIP PROSTHESIS - EXCEL
STAINLESS STEEL

STANDARD STEM NARROW STEM
Non-Sterile *Sterile Non-Sterile *Sterile
Code No. Code No. Dia. Code No. Code No.

172.037 172.237 37 mm 172.437 172.537
172.038 172,238 38 mm 172,438 172.538
172.039 172.239 39 mm 172.439 172.539
172.040 172,240 40 mm 172.440 172.540
172.041 172.241 41T mm 172.441 172.541
172.042 172,242 42 mm 172,442 172.542
172.043 172.243 43 mm 172.443 172.543
172.044 172.244 44 mm 172.444 172.544
172.045 172.245 45 mm 172.445 172.545
172.046 172.246 46 mm 172,446 172.546
172.047 172.247 47 mm 172.447 172.547
172.048 172,248 48 mm 172,448 172.548
172.049 172.249 49 mm 172.449 172.549
172.050 172.250 50 mm 172.450 172.550
172.051 172.251 51T mm 172.451 172.551
172.052 172,252 52 mm 172,452 172.552
172.053 172,253 53 mm 172,453 172.553
172.054 172.254 54 mm 172.454 172.554
172.055 172.255 55 mm 172.455 172.555

*Minimum Order for Assorted Sizes for Sterile ltems are: 100 Pcs.
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...THOMPSON - EXTRA LONG STEM

- ORTHOTRAUMA

LIMITED

THOMPSON HIP PROSTHESIS - EXCEL
STAINLESS STEEL (EXTRA LONG STEM)

37 mm 175.337 175.537
38 mm 175.338 175.538
39 mm 175.339 175.539
40 mm 175.340 175.540
41 mm 175.341 175.541
42 mm 175.342 175.542
43 mm 175.343 175.543
44 mm 175.344 175.544
45 mm 175.345 175.545
46 mm 175.346 175.546
47 mm 175.347 175.547
48 mm 175.348 175.548
49 mm 175.349 175.549
50 mm 175.350 175.550
51 mm 175.351 175.551
52 mm 175.352 175.552
53 mm 175.353 175.553
54 mm 175.354 175.554
55 mm 175.355 175.555

*Minimum Order for Assorted Sizes for Sterile ltems are: 100 Pcs.

423

© All rights reserved.



HIP PROSTHESIS ...THOMPSON - LONG NECK

THOMPSON HIP PROSTHESIS - LONG NECK
STAINLESS STEEL

37 mm 172.737 172.637
38 mm 172.738 172.638
39 mm 172.739 172.639
40 mm 172.740 172.640

41 mm 172.741 172.641
42 mm 172.742 172.642
43 mm 172.743 172,643
44 mm 172.744 172.644
45 mm 172.745 172.645
46 mm 172.746 172.646
47 mm 172.747 172.647
48 mm 172.748 172.648
49 mm 172.749 172.649
50 mm 172.750 172.650
51 mm 172.751 172.651

52 mm 172.752 172.652
53 mm 172.753 172,653
54 mm 172.754 172.654
55 mm 172.755 172,655

*Minimum Order for Assorted Sizes for Sterile Items are: 100 Pcs.
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ORTHOTRAUMA

...BIPOLAR LIMITED

BIPOLAR HIP PROSTHESIS - STERILE’
NON-FENESTRATED STEM
STAINLESS STEEL

37 175.237 -
38 175.238 -
39 175.239 -
40 175.240 -
41 175.241 -
42 175.242 -
43 175.243 -
44 - 175.244
45 - 175.245
46 - 175.246
47 - 175.247
48 - 175.248
49 - 175.249
50 - 175.250
51 - 175.251
52 - 175.252
53 - 175.253
54 - 175.254
55 - 175.255

*Minimum Order for Assorted Sizes for Sterile Items are: 100 Pcs.
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HIP PROSTHESIS

...BIPOLAR

BIPOLAR HIP PROSTHESIS - STERILE’

FENESTRATED STEM

STAINLESS STEEL

37 175.437 -
38 175.438 -
39 175.439 -
40 175.440 -
41 175.441 -
42 175.442 -
43 175.443 -
44 - 175.444
45 - 175.445
46 - 175.446
47 - 175.447
48 - 175.448
49 - 175.449
50 - 175.450
51 - 175.451
52 - 175.452
53 - 175.453
54 - 175.454
55 - 175.455

*Minimum Order for Assorted Sizes for Sterile Items are: 100 Pcs.

www.orthotraumaint.co.uk
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== ORTHOTRAUMA

...INSTRUMENTATION UK LIMITED

AS207

386.010
386.011

386.020
175.261

386.040
386.030
386.050
386.080
386.090
386.060
386.070
900.034

386.021
386.060a

**Rasp /s available as per stem size give below.

[] INSTRUMENTS FOR HIP REPLACEMENT

FEMORAL HEAD INSTRUMENTS SET

Ser Consisting of: Units
Rasp for Austin Moore**

Rasp for Austin Moore Extra Long

Rasp for Thomposon**

Rasp for Bipolar**

Moore Hollow Chisel

Murphy Lane Bone Skid

Judget Auger Extractor

Extractor Set for A.M. Prosthesis with 2 Hooks
Spare Hook for A.M. Extractor

Measuring Gauge for Prosthesis

Impactor Nylon Faced

Empty Container

OPTIONAL INSTRUMENTS

(To be Ordered Separately)
Rasp for Thomposon - Extra Long
Measuring Gauge for Prosthesis
(Set of 19 pcs. - Size 37 to 55)

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

;;muunulmﬂmhﬂmmW‘\\

Rasp for Bipolar

Measuring Gauge for Prosthesis Code Description
(Set of 9 pcs. - Size 38 to 54) 175.261-N  Narrow Stem
Code No.: 386.060 175.261-8  Broad Stem

Rasp for Austin Moore Rasp for Thomposon
Code Description Code Description
386.010-S Standard Stem 386.020-S Standard Stem
386.010-B  Broad Stem 386.020-N  Narrow Stem

386.010-N  Narrow Stem

k,unmmmmnm:

Rasp for Thomson - Extra Long Rasp for Austin Moore Extra Long

Code No.: 386.021 Code No.: 386.011

427 © All rights reserved.



=" ORTHOTRAUMA

...MODULAR BIPOLAR SYSTEM LIMITED

[ ] MODULAR BIPOLAR SYSTEM

MODULAR BIPOLAR HEADS - STERILE

Head Neck Length Offset - Codes
Dia. Offset: Omm Offset: +3mm  Offset: -3mm
37mm 174.300 174.319 174.338
38mm 174.301 174.320 174.339
39mm 174.302 174.321 174.340
40mm 174.303 174.322 174.341
41Tmm 174.304 174.323 174.342
42mm 174.305 174.324 174.343
43mm 174.306 174.325 174.344
44mm 174.307 174.326 174.345
45mm 174.308 174.327 174.346
46mm 174.309 174.328 174.347
47mm 174.310 174.329 174.348
48mm 174.311 174.330 174.349
49mm 174.312 174.331 174.350
50mm 174.313 174.332 174.351
5Tmm 174.314 174.333 174.352
52mm 174.315 174.334 174.353
53mm 174.316 174.335 174.354
54mm 174.317 174.336 174.355
55mm 174.318 174.337 174.356
STEM CENTRALIZER - STERILE \ ’

(UHDMWPE) el

Item Size -

Code mm BONE CEMENT RESTRICTOR- STERILE

(UHDMWPE)
174.381 09/10 mm Code No.: 174.390

174.382 11/12 mm
174.383 13/14 mm
174.384 15/16 mm
174.385 17/18 mm

Note: To be Supplied in 1 pack of 5 pieces only

429 © All rights reserved.



HIP PROSTHESIS ...INSTRUMENTATION

| Se—

Murphy Lane Bone Skid
Impactor Nylon Faced Code No.: 386.030
Code No.: 386.070

Judget Auger Extractor Moors Hellow Chisel
Code No.: 386.050 Code No.: 386.040
4 = R -
\ 4( P
C/— L
Extractor Set
for A.M. Prosthesis with 2 Hooks Spare Hook for A.M. Extractor
Code No.: 386.080 Code No.: 386.090

[ ] MODULAR BIPOLAR COMPLETE SYSTEM

AS210 MODULAR BIPOLAR COMPLETE SYSTEM

Ser Consisting of: Units
Meodular Stems (MULLER DESIGN) - 1 each size 3
Modular Stems (Gen-X Series) - 1 each size 3
Modular Bipolar Heads (1 each size) 57
Stem Centralizer (1 each size) 5
Bone Cement Restrictor (1 pack of 5 pcs) 1

Empty Container

.. www.orthotraumaint.co.uk 428



HIP PROSTHESIS ...MODULAR BIPOLAR SYSTEM

MODULAR STEMS (MULLER DESIGN)
STERILE - STAINLESS STEEL

174M-136-S 136 11.5 5.0
174M-141-M 141 12.5 6.0
174M-146-L 146 13.5 6.5

Note: Also available in HA coating.

MODULAR STEMS - DUAL TAPERED
(GEN-X SERIES) - STERILE
STAINLESS STEEL

174X-135-S 135 10
174X-140-M 140 11
174X-145-L 145 12

Note: Also available in HA coating.
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=" ORTHOTRAUMA

...TOTAL HIP REPLACEMENT SYSTEM LIMITED

[ ] TOTAL HIP REPLACEMENT SYSTEM, S.S.

ACETABULAR CUP 10° - STERILE
POSTERIOR WALL (UHDMWPE) FEMORAL HEAD - STERILE
WITH TEXTURED SURFACE Item Head Dia. Neck Length
Code mm Offset
Item Head Dia. To be used with
Code mm Femoral Head 174.28-0 28mm 0 mm
174.440  40mm 28rmm 174.28-3  28mm +3mm
174.442  42mm 28mm 174.28-1  28mm ~3mm
174.444  44mm 28mm & 32mm 174.32-0  32mm 0 mm
174.446  46mm  28mm & 32mm 174.32-3  32mm +3mm
174.448  48mm 28mm & 32mm 174.32-1  32mm -3mm
174.450 50mm 28mm & 32mm
174.452 52mm 28mm & 32mm
174.454 54mm 28mm & 32mm .
174.456 56mm 28mm & 32mm &l

STEM CENTRALIZER
(UHDMWPE) - STERILE

‘ ' Item Size
— § Code mm
T 174.381  09/10 mm
BONE CEMENT RESTRICTOR 174.382 11/12 mm
(UHDMWPE) - STERILE 174.383 13/14 mm
Code No.: 174.390 174.384  15/16 mm
Note: To be Supplied in 1 pack of 5 pieces only 174.385 17/18 mm

AS212 TOTAL HIP REPLACEMENT COMPLETE SYSTEM

Consisting of: Units
Modular Stems (MULLER DESIGN) - 1 each size

Modular Stems (Gen-X Series) - 1 each size

Acetabular Cups (1 each size)

Femoral Head (1 each size)

Stem Centralizer (1 each size)

Bone Cement Restrictor (1 pack of 5 pcs) 1
Empty Container

- 01 O~ 0O W W
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HIP PROSTHESIS ...TOTAL HIP REPLACEMENT SYSTEM

MODULAR STEMS (MULLER DESIGN)
STAINLESS STEEL - STERILE

174M-136-S 136 11.5 5.0
174M-141-M 141 12.5 6.0
174M-146-L 146 13.5 6.5

Note: Also available in HA coating.

MODULAR STEMS - DUAL TAPERED
(GEN-X SERIES) - STERILE
STAINLESS STEEL

174X-135-S 135 10
174X-140-M 140 11
174X-145-L 145 12

Note: Also available in HA coating.
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=" ORTHOTRAUMA

...INSTRUMENTATION LIMITED

AS214 INSTRUMENTS SET FOR MODULAR BIPOLAR AND
TOTAL HIP REPLACEMENT SYSTEM

Set Consisting of: Units
186.001 Rasp Stem Introducer 1
186.003 Prosthesis Drives Impactor (Nylon Head) 1
186.006 T. Handle 1
186.030 Femoral Head Trial for 28mm Dia (Set of 3 Pcs) 1 set
186.024  Acetabular Cup Reamers for 28mm Dia (Set of 9 Pcs) 1 set
186.042 Acetabular Cup Trials for 28mm Dia (Set of 9 Pcs) 1 set
186.027  Rasp Trial Stem- Muller and Gen-X Designs(Set of 6 Pcs) 1 set

186.009 Box Type Chisel

186.036  Moore Head Remover (Judet)
186.033 Head Dia Gauge

186.039 Taper Reamer

186.045 Bone Cement Stopper
186.048  Acetabular Cup Infroducer
186.012 Rasp Handle

186.015 Reamer Handle

186.018 Rasp Key

186.021 Capner gauge (to clean Acetabular)
186.051 Neck Cutting Guide

186.054 Centralizer Sizer

186.057 Pin Retractor

186.060  Pin

186.063 Z-Retractor

186.066 Cobra Retractor, Left
186.069  Cobra Retractor, Right
186.072 Leaf Retractor

214.000 Empty Container

S U N U U (AT | R U U Y | )

Optional for 32mm Femoral Head Dia
[To be Ordered Separarely)

186.130  Femoral Head Trial for 32mm Dia (Set of 3 Pcs) 1 set
186.124  Acetabular Cup Reamers for 32mm Dia (Set of 7 Pcs) 1 set
186.142  Acetabular Cup Trials for 32mm Dia (Set of 7 Pcs) 1 set
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HIP PROSTHESIS ...INSTRUMENTATION

Q Q Q Taper Reamer

Femoral Head Trial Code No.: 186.039
Code No.: 186.030

Rasp Stem Introducer
Code No.: 186.001

T. Handle
Code No.: 186.006

Prosthesis Drives Impactor (Nylon Head)
Code No.: 186.003
=) N it = B “, ’:. 1

Acetabular Cup Reamer
Code No.: 186.024

Rasp Trial Stem
Code No.: 186.027

Acetabular Cup Trials
Code No.: 186.042

Acetabluar Cup Introducer
Code No.: 186.048
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ORTHOTRAUMA

...INSTRUMENTATION LIMITED

Rasp Handle
Code No.: 186.012

Head Dia Gauge
Code No.: 186.033

Bone Cement Stopper
Code No.: 186.045

==y e  -—

Reamer Handle Capner Gauge (to clean Acetabular)
Code No.: 186.015 Code No.: 186.021

D el

Box Type Chisel Moore Head Remover (Judet)
Code No.: 186.009 Code No.: 186.036

Ce—— = .

Centralizer Sizer
Code No.: 186.054
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HIP PROSTHESIS ...INSTRUMENTATION

Pin Retractor
Code No.: 186.057

Code No.: 186.060

Neck Cutting Guide
Code No.: 186.051

Rasp Key
Code No.: 186.018

D

Leaf Retractor Z-Retractor
Code No.: 186.072 Code No.: 186.063

Cobra Retractor - Left Cobra Retractor - Right
Code No.: 186.066 Code No.: 186.069
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- ORTHOTRAUMA

...INSTRUMENTS SET FOR HIP JOINT LIMITED
|
Q.300 HIP JOINT INSTRUMENTS SET
Q-SERIES
Set Consisting of: Units

Q.300.01 Acetabulum minimally
invasive Retfractor
Q.300.02 Retractor
Q.300.03 Acetabular Screw @ 4.0,
Length: 140mm
Q.300.04 Bone Shovel
Q.300.05 Tuberosity Distractor
Q.300.06-6 Chisel Straight 6mm
Q.300.06-10 Chisel Straight 10mm
Q.300.06-15 Chisel Straight 16mm
Q.300.06-20 Chisel Straight 20mm
€.300.07-10 Chisel Curved 10mm
Q.300.07-15 Chisel Curved 156mm
«.300.08 Gouge
Q.300.09-L  Bone Hook, Left
Q.300-09-R  Bone Hook, Right
€.300.000 Empty Containers

w N

_ e e N

Acetabular Screw @ 4.0, Length: 140mm
Code No.: 300.03

Bone Shovel
Code No.: 300.04

Acetabulum Minimally Invasive Retractor
Code No.: 300.01

Chisel Straight
Code No.; 300.06-6 to 300.06-20

1

Retractor
Gouge Code No.: 300.02

Code No.: 300.08

I —

1

Tuberosity Distractor

Chisel Curved Code No.: 300.05
Code No.: 300.07-10 to 300.07-15

Bone Hook, Left Bone Hook, Right
Code No.: 300.09-L Code No.; 300.09-R

© All rights reserved.



HIP PROSTHESIS ...TOTAL KNEE JOINT PROSTHESIS

[] TOTAL KNEE JOINT PROSTHESIS

-
1

FEMORAL COMPONENT (C/R)
(CRUCIATE RETANING)

‘02

FEMORAL COMPONENT (P/S)
(POSTERIOR STABILIZED)

Length

Code - CoCrMo Alloy Length Code - CoCrMo Alloy
in mm Left Right in mm Left Right
55 7503.2001 7503.1001 55 7513.2001 7513.1001
60 7503.2002 7503.1002 60 7513.2002 7513.1002
65 7503.2003 7503.1003 65 7513.2003 7513.1003
70 7503.2004 7503.1004 70 7513.2004 7513.1004
75 7503.2005 7503.1005 75 7513.2005 7513.1005
'\
4
PATELLAR COMPONENT
(UHMWPW)
Size Item
in mm Code
23 7849.0001
26 7849.,0002
29 7849.0003
TIBIAL COMPONENT 32 7849.0004
35 7849.0005
Size Code
inmm CoCrMo Alloy Titanium
55 7693.0001 7692.0001
60 7693.0002 7692.0002
65 7693.0003 7692.0003
70 7693.0004 7692.0004
75 7693.0005 7692.0005
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-~ ORTHOTRAUMA

...TOTAL KNEE JOINT PROSTHESIS UK LIMITED

TIBIAL INSERT (C/R) (CRUCIATE RETANING) TIBIAL INSERT (P/S)
(HYPERFLEX) (UHMWPE)-(FIXED) (POSTERIOR STABILIZED)
(HYPERFLEX) (UHMWPE)-(FIXED)
Size ltem
in mm Code Size ltem
55/9 7549.0101 in mm Code
55/11 7549.0102 55/9 7539.0101
55/13  7549.0103 55/11 7539.0102
55/15  7549.0104 55/13  7539.0103
55/17  7549.0105 55/15  7539.0104
60/9 7549.0201 55/17  7539.0105
60/11 7549.0202 60/9 7539.0201
60/13  7549.0203 60/11 7539.0202
60/15  7549.0204 60/13  7539.0203
60/17  7549.0205 60/15  7539.0204
65/9 7549.0301 60/17  7539.0205
65/11 7549.0302 65/9 7539.0301
65/13  7549.0303 65/11 7539.0302
65/15  7549.0304 65/13  7539.0303
65/17  7549.0305 65/15  7539.0304
70/9 7549.0401 65/17  7539.0305
70/11 7549.0402 70/9 7539.0401
70/13  7549.0403 70/11 7539.0402
70/15  7549.0404 70/13  7539.0403
70/17  7549.0405 70/15  7539.0404
75/9 7549.0501 70/17  7539.0405
75/11 7549.0502 75/9 7539.0501
75/13  7549.0503 75/11 7539.0502
75/15  7549.0504 75/13  7539.0503
75/17  7549.0505 75/15  7539.0504

75/17 7539.0505
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HIP PROSTHESIS

...TOTAL KNEE JOINT PROSTHESIS INSTRUMENTS SET

9750

Coqde

9750-0001
9750-0003
9750-0005
9750-0007
9750-0008
9750-0009
9750-0010
9750-0011
9750-0014
9750-0016
9750-0017
9750-0018
9750-0020
9750-0021
9750-0022
9750-0023
9750-0024
9750-0025
9750-0026
9750-0027
9750-0028
9750-0029
9750-0030
9750-0031
9750-0032
9750-0033
9750-0034
9750-0035
9750-0036
9750-0037
9750-0038
9750-0039
9750-0042
9750-0043
9750-0044
9750-0045
9750-0048
9750-0049
9750-0050
9750-0051
9750-0052
9750-0053
9750-0054
9750-1002
9750-1004
9750-1006
9750-1008
9750-1010
9750-1202
9750-1204

TOTAL KNEE JOINT PROSTHESIS

INSTRUMENTS SET

Set Consisting of:

Conadyle Distal Bone Cutting Guide 1
Femoral Sizing Guide Left 1

Curved Femoral Chisel
Femoral Peg Reamer
Femoral/Patella Reamer

Drill 80mm

Measuring Bone Cutting Guide
Screw Driver

Handle A

Femoral Condyl Holder

PE Insert Impactor

Femoral Impactor

Femoral Medullary Guide
Tibia Cutting Block -Left

Tibia Cutting Block -Right

Tibia Trial Handle

Tibia Cutting Guide

Tibia Cutting Positioning Rod A
Femoral Medullary Guide (Size A)
Fermoral Medullary Guide (Size B)

T Handle

Tibia Drill @15mm
Tibia Drill @14mm
Ankle Fixation Device

Impactor

Tibia Reamer A for Size: 2-4
Tibia Reamer B for Size: 6-8-10
Tibia Plateau Impactor

Patella Compression Clamp
Adapter for use with Patella Clomp
Cutting Measurement Device
Patella Measuring Device
Adapter

Patellar Drill @ 3.0 x 100mm
Nail

Nail with Cap

Prong Handle A

Prong Handle

Nail Plier

Bone Rasp

Screw Driver 3.5mm

Tibia Reamer Handle
Femoral Cutting Screw
Femoral Cutting Block, Size:
Femoral Cufting Block, Size:
Femoral Cutting Block, Size:
Femoral Cufting Block, Size:
Femoral Cutting Block, Size:
Femoral Cutting Plate, Size:
Femoral Cutting Plate, Size: 4

0

N —oo N

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

www.orthotraumaint.co.uk

Units Code

9750-1206
9750-1208
9750-1210
9750-1303

9750-1357

9750-1403

9750-1457

9750-1502
9750-1504
9750-1506
9750-1508
9750-1510
9750-1602
9750-1604
9750-1606
9750-1608
9750-1610
9750-1724
9750-1768
9750-1809
9750-1811
9750-1813
9750-1815
9750-1817
9750-1909
9750-1911
9750-1913
9750-1915
9750-1917
9750-2009
9750-2011
9750-2013
9750-2015
9750-2017
9750-2109
9750-2111
9750-2113
9750-2115
9750-2117
9750-2209
9750-2211
9750-2213
9750-2215
9750-2217
9750-2309

440
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Set Consisfing of:

Femoral Cutting Plate, Size: 6
Femoral Cutting Plate, Size: 8
Femoral Cutting Plate, Size: 10
External Rotation Alignment
Block, Size: 0c-300 -Right
External Rotation Alignment
Block, Size: 500-7 00 -Right
External Rotation Alignment
Block, Size: Qoe-3 -Left

External Rotation Alignment
Block, Size: 5oo-7 -Left

Box Osteotomy Device, Size: 2
Box Osteotomy Device, Size: 4
Box Osteotomy Device, Size: 6
Box Osteotomy Device, Size: 8
Box Osteotomy Device, Size: 10
Tibial Trial Size: 2
Tibial Trial Size: 4
Tibial Trial Size: 6
Tibial Trial Size: 8
Tibial Trial Size: 10
Tibia Drill Guide, Size:
Tibia Drill Guide, Size:
Insert Trial (C/R), Size:
Insert Trial (C/R), Size:

2-4
6-8-10
2/9
2/11

Insert Trial (C/R),
Insert Trial (C/R),
Insert Trial (C/R),
Insert Trial (C/R),
Insert Trial (C/R),
Insert Trial (C/R),
Insert Trial (C/R),
Insert Trial (C/R),
Insert Trial (C/R),
Insert Trial (C/R),
Insert Trial (C/R),
Insert Trial (C/R),
Insert Trial (C/R),
Insert Trial (C/R),
Insert Trial (C/R),
Insert Trial (C/R),
Insert Trial (C/R),
Insert Trial (C/R),
Insert Trial (C/R),
Insert Trial (C/R),
Insert Trial (C/R),
Insert Trial (C/R),
Insert Trial (C/R),

Size:
Size:
Size:
Size:
Size:
Size:
Size:
Size:
Size:
Size:
Size:
Size:
Size:
Size:
Size:
Size:
Size:
Size:
Size:
Size:
Size:
Size:
Size:

2/13
2/15
2/17
4/9
411
4/13
4/15
4/17
6/9
6/11
6/13
6/15
6/17
8/9
8/11
8/13
8/15
8/17
10/9
10/11
10/13
10/15
10/17

Insert Trial (P/S), Size: 2/9

Confa...

Units

1
1
1
1
1

1

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
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Right, (C/R), Size: 4

l.

Condyle Distal Bone Cutting Guide

Code No.: 2750-0001

i e —

Femoral Peg Reamer
Code No.: 9750-0007

441

Femoral Sizing Guide Left

Code No.: 9750-0003

Curved Femoral Chisel

Code No.: 9750-0005

© All rights reserved.
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Coaqe Setl Consisting of: Units Code Set Consisting of: Units
9750-2311 Insert Trial (P/S), Size: 2/11 1 9750-2906 Femoral Condyle Trial,
9750-2313 Insert Trial (P/S), Size: 2/13 1 Right, (C/R), Size: 6 1
@750-2315 Insert Trial (P/S), Size: 2/15 1 @750-2908 Femoral Condyle Trial,
@750-2317 Insert Trial (P/S), Size: 2/17 1 Right, (C/R), Size: 8 1
@750-2409 Insert Trial (P/S), Size: 4/9 1 @750-2910 Femoral Condyle Trial,
@750-2411 Insert Trial (P/S), Size: 4/11 1 Right, (C/R), Size: 10 1
9750-2413 Insert Trial (P/S), Size: 4/13 1 9750-3024 Attachment for Femoral Tricl
9750-2415 Insert Trial (P/S), Size: 4/15 1 (P/S), Size: 2-4 1
9750-2417 Insert Trial (P/S), Size: 4/17 1 §9780-3068 Attachment for Femoral Tricl
@750-2509 Insert Trial (P/S), Size: 6/9 1 (P/S), Size: 6-8-10 1
9750-2511 Insert Trial (P/S), Size: 6/11 1 @750-3102 Femoral Condyle Trial,
9750-2513 Insert Trial (P/S), Size: 6/13 1 Left, (P/S), Size: 2 1
9750-2515 Insert Trial (P/S), Size: 6/15 1 @750-3104 Femoral Condyle Trial,
9750-2517 Insert Trial (P/S), Size: 6/17 1 Left, (P/S), Size: 4 1
@750-2609 Insert Trial (P/S), Size: 8/9 1 9750-3106 Femoral Condyle Trial,
9750-2611 Insert Trial (P/S), Size: 8/11 1 Left, (P/S), Size: 6 1
@750-2613 |Insert Trial (P/S), Size: 8/13 1 @750-3108 Femoral Condyle Trial,
@750-2615 Insert Trial (P/S), Size: 8/15 1 Left, (P/S), Size: 8 1
@750-2617 |Insert Trial (P/S), Size: 8/17 1 @750-3110 Femoral Condyle Trial,
9750-2709 Insert Trial (P/S), Size: 10/9 1 Left, (P/S). Size: 10 1
@750-2711 |Insert Trial (P/S), Size: 10/11 1 @750-3202 Femoral Condyle Trial,
9750-2713 Insert Trial (P/S), Size: 10/13 1 Right, (P/S), Size: 2 1
@750-2715 Insert Trial (P/S), Size: 10/15 1 @750-3204 Femoral Condyle Trial,
9750-2717 Insert Trial (P/S), Size: 10/17 1 Right, (P/S), Size: 4 1
@750-2802 Femoral Condyle Trial, Left, 9750-3206 Femoral Condyle Trial,

(C/R), Size: 2 1 Right, (P/S), Size: 6 1
@750-2804 Femoral Condyle Trial, @750-3208 Femoral Condyle Trial,

Left, (C/R), Size: 4 1 Right, (P/S), Size: 8 1
@750-2806 Femoral Condyle Trial, 9750-3210 Femoral Condyle Trial,

Left, (C/R), Size: 6 1 Right, (P/S), Size: 10 1
@750-2808 Femoral Condyle Trial, @750-3001 Patellar Trial, Size: 23 1

Left, (C/R), Size: 8 1 @750-3002 Patellar Trial, Size: 26 1
@750-2810 Femoral Condyle Trial, @750-3003 Patellar Trial, Size: 29 1

Left, (C/R), Size: 10 1 @750-3004 Patellar Trial, Size: 32 1
@750-2902 Femoral Condyle Trial, @750-3005 Patellar Trial, Size: 35 1

Right, (C/R), Size: 2 1 @750-000 Empty Container
@750-2904 Femoral Condyle Trial,
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Femoral/Patella Reamer Drill 80mm
Code No.: 9750-0008 Code No.: 2750-0009
Screw Driver
Code No.: 9750-0011
. . . Handle A
Measuring Bone Cutting Guide Code No.: 9750-0014

Code No.: 9750-0010

PE Insert Impactor Femoral Condyl Holder
Code No.: 9750-0017 Code No.: 9750-0016

Tibia Cutting Positioning Rod A
Code No.: 9750-0025

Femoral Impactor
Code No.: 9750-0018

Tibia Trial Handle
Code No.: 9750-0023

Femoral Medullary Guide
Code No.: 9750-0020

Ankle Fixation Device
Code No.: 9750-0031

Tibia Cutting Block - Left  Tibia Cutting Block - Right Femoral Cutting Screw
Code No.: 9750-0021 Code No.: 9750-0022 Code No.: 9750-0054

_ —

Femoral Medullary Guide (Size A)
Code No.: 9750-0026

Femoral Medullary Guide (Size B)
Code No.: 9750-0027
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Tibia Drill @15mm

Code No.: 9750-0029
Adapter for use with

T Handle

Code No.: 9750-0028 Code No.: 9750-0037 Tibia Drill @14mm
Code No.: 9750-0030

~
Tibia Cutting Guide Tibia Reamer B for Size: 6-8-10 Tibia Reamer A for Size: 2-4
Code No.: 9750-0024 Code No.: 9750-0034 Code No.: 9750-0033

Impactor
Code No.: 9750-0032

Tibia Plateau Impactor
Code No.;: 9750-0035

Cutting Measurement Device

Patella Compression Clamp
Code No.: 9750-0036 Code No.: 9750-0038

Patella _

Measuring Device Adapter Nail Plier
Code No.: 9750-003?  Code No.: 9750-0042 Code No.: 9750-0050

e e

Nail Nail with Cap
Code No.: 9750-0044 Code No.: 9750-0045

Prong Handle A Prong Handle
Code No.: 9750-0048 Code No.: 9750-0049

—————E N N S e

Bone Rasp Patellar Drill @3.0 x 100mm
Code No.: 9750-0051 Code No.: 9750-0043

. = 7

Screw Driver 3.5mm Tibia Reamer Handle
Code No.: 9750-0052 Code No.; 9750-0053

443 © All rights reserved.
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Femoral Cutting Block Femoral Cutting Plate
Size ltem Size Item
in mm Code in mm Code
2 9750-1002 2 9750-1202
4 9750-1004 4 9750-1204
6 9750-1006 6 9750-1206
8 9750-1008 8 9750-1208

10 9750-1010 10 9750-1210

External Rotation External Rotation
Alignment Block - Right Alignment Block - Left
~ Size Item Size Item
in Deg. Code in Deg. Code
O30 9750-1303 000 9750-1403
Soofoo 9750-13567 50700 9750-1457

Tibia Drill Guide Tibia Drill Guide
Size: 2-4 Size: 6-8-10
Code No.: 9750-1724 Code No.: 9750-1768

Box Osteotomy Device Tibial Trial
Size Item Size ltem
in mm Code in mm Code
2 9750-1502 2 @750-1602
4 9750-1504 4 9750-1604
6 9750-1506 6 9750-1606
8 9750-1508 8 9750-1608

10 9750-1510

.. www.orthotraumaint.co.uk 444
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Insert Trial (C/R) - Size 2 Insert Trial (C/R) - Size 4 Insert Trial (C/R) - Size 6
Size ltem Size ltem Size Item

in mm Code in mm Code in mm Code
2/9 9750-1809 4/9 9750-1909 6/9 @750-2009
2/11 9750-1811 4/11 9750-1911 6/11 9750-2011
2/13 9750-1813 4/13 9750-1913 6/13 @750-2013
2/15 9750-1815 4/15 9750-1915 6/15 9750-2015
2/17 9750-1817 a4/17 9750-1917 6/17 9750-2017

Insert Trial (C/R) - Size 8 Insert Trial (C/R) - Size 10
Size Item Size Item

in mm Code in mm Code
8/9 9750-2109 10/9 9750-2209
8/11 9750-2111 10/11 9750-2211
8/13 9750-2113 10/13 9750-2213
8/15 9750-2115 10/15 9750-2215
8/17 9750-2117 10/17 9750-2217

AR 1R
_ B

a3

b
Femoral Condyle Trial, Femoral Condyle Trial,
Left, (C/R) Right, (C/R) Patellar Trial
Size Item Size Item Size Item
in mm Code in mm Code in mm Code
2 @750-2802 2 9750-2902 23 9750-3001
4 9750-2804 4 9750-2904 26 9750-3002
6 9750-2806 6 9750-2906 29 9750-3003
8 @750-2808 8 9750-2908 32 9750-3004
10 9750-2810 10 9750-2910 35 9750-3005
445
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Insert Trial (P/S) - Size 2 Insert Trial (P/S) - Size 4 Insert Trial (P/S) - Size 6
Size Item Size Item Size Item
in mm Code in mm Code in mm Code
2/9 9750-2309 4/9 9750-2409 6/9 9750-2509
2/11 9750-2311 4/11 9750-2411 6/11 9750-2511
2/13 9750-2313 4/13 9750-2413 6/13 9750-2513
2/15 9750-2315 4/15 9750-2415 6/15 9750-2515
217 9750-2317 4,17 9750-2417 6/17 9750-2517
Insert Trial (P/S) - Size 8 Insert Trial (P/S) - Size 10
Size Item Size Item
in mm Code in mm Code
8/9 9750-2609 10/9 9750-2709
8/11 9750-2611 10/11 9750-2711
8/13 9750-2613 10/13 9750-2713
8/15 9750-2615 10/15 9750-2715
8/17 9750-2617 10/17 9750-2717

| _d ‘\.,‘ —
s F

-
]

Femoral Condyle Trial, Femoral Condyle Trial, Attachment for Femoral
Left, (P/S) Right, (P/S) Trial (P/S)

Size Iltem Size Item Size Item

in mm Code in mm Code in mm Code
2 9750-3102 2 9750-3202 2-4 9750-3024
4 9750-3104 4 9750-3204 6-8-10 9750-3068
6 9750-3106 6 9750-3206
8 9750-3108 8 9750-3208
10 9750-3110 10 9750-3210

.- www.orthotraumaint.co.uk 446



...HIP JOINT PROSTHESIS

== ORTHOTRAUMA

LIMITED

|

[] HIP JOINT PROSTHESIS

CALCAR REPLACEMENT STEM

(CEMENTED) .
Size Item - Code E
in mm S.5. CoCrMo Alloy 9
25-9 7031-0251 7033-0251 —
25-11 7031-0252 7033-0252 ‘
25-13 7031-0253 7033-0253 ,
35-9 7031-0351 7033-0351 ‘
35-11 7031-0352 7033-0352
35-13 7031-0353 7033-0353 E
45-9 7031-0451 7033-0451 -2
45-11  7031-0452 7033-0452 T
45-13 7031-0453 7033-0453 |
55-9 7031-0551 7033-0551 |
55-11 7031-0552 7033-0552 |
55-13 7031-0553 7033-0553 |
CALCAR REPLACEMENT STEM
(CEMENTLESS)
Size ltem-Code
in mm CoCrMo Alloy
25-9 7033-3251
25-11 7033-3252 HIP STEM
25-13  7033-3253 (CEMENTLESS)
35-9 7033-3351 \ Size Item-Code
35-11 7033-3352 ' in mm Titanium
35-13 7033-3353 7.5 7022-4075
45-9 7033-3451 8.5 7022-4085
45-11 7033-3452 9 7022-4090
45-13 7033-3453 10 7022-4100
55-9 7033-3551 11 7022-4110
55-11 7033-3552 12 7022-4120
55-13 7033-3553 13.5 7022-4135
447
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HIP STEM
(CEMENTED)
Size Item - Code
in mm S.S. CoCrMo Alloy
7 7021-0700 7023-0700
8 7021-0800 7023-0800
9 7021-0900 7023-0900
10 7021-1000 7023-1000
11 7021-1100 7023-1100
12 7021-1200 7023-1200

CEMENT PLUG

(UHMWPE)

Size ltem

in mm Code
9 7069-0009
10 7069-0010
11 7069-0011
12 7069-0012
13 7069-0013
14 7069-0014
15 7069-0015
16 7069-0016
17 7069-0017
18 7069-0018

.- www.orthotraumaint.co.uk

ACETABULAR CUP

(CEMENTLESS)

DUAL COATED
Size ltem-Code

in mm Titanium
42 7132-0042
44 7132-0044
46 7132-0046
48 7132-0048
50 7132-0050
52 7132-0052
54 7132-0054
56 7132-0056
58 7132-0058
60 7132-0060
62 7132-0062

448

ACETABULAR CUP

(CEMENTLESS)
PLAZMA /POROS COATED

Size Item-Code

in mm Titanium
42 7112-0042
44 7112-0044
46 7112-0046
48 7112-0048
50 7112-0050
52 7112-0052
54 7112-0054
56 7112-0056
58 7112-0058
60 7112-0060
62 7112-0062
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ACETABULAR CUP

-

ACETABULAR CUP

(CEMENTED) LINER
Size UHMWPE Size UHMWPE
in mm (0° -10°) inmm  (0°- 10°- 20°)
42 7149-0042 42 7159-0042
44 7149-0044 44 7159-0044
46 7149-0046 46 7159-0046
48 7149-0048 48 7159-0048
50 7149-0050 50 71569-0050
52 7149-0052 52 7159-0052
54 7149-0054 54 7159-0054
56 7149-0056 56 7159-0056
58 7149-0058 58 7159-0058
60 7149-0060 60 7159-0060
62 7149-0062 62 7159-0062

MODULAR HEAD @ 22MM

Item - Code
Size 550 CoCrMo Alloy
28+0 (M)  7041-0220  7043-0220
28+4 (L) 7041-0224  7043-0224
BIPOLAR HEAD
Head Dia. Item - Code
in mm S5, CoCrMo Alloy
42 7051-2842 7053-2842
44 7051-2844 7053-2844
46 7051-2846 7053-2846
MODULAR HEAD © 26MM 48 7051-2848 7053-2848
Item - Code 50 7051-2850 7053-2850
Size S.S. CoCrMo Alloy 52 7051-2852 7053-2852
28-3 (S) 7041-0283  7043-0283 54 7051-2854 7053-2854
28+0 (M)  7041-0280  7043-0280 56 7051-2856 7053-2856
28+4 (L) 7041-0284  7043-0284 58 7051-2858 7053-2858
28+6 (XL)  7041-0286  7043-0286
28+8 (XXL) 7041-0288  7043-0288

449 © All rights reserved.
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ACETABULAR BONE FIXATION SCREW

g 6.5MM

Length Code

in mm Titanium
15 7102-0015
20 7102-0020
25 7102-0025
30 7102-0030
35 7102-0035
40 7102-0040
45 7102-0045

ATTACHMENT (GRIP) PLATE

Item - Code
Size S.S. Titanium
Short 1951-0001 1952-0001
Medium 1951-0002 1952-0002
Large 1951-0003 1952-0003

By, W /\
W/
Tl "

-

DISTAL CENTRALIZER (UHMWPE)
Code No.: 7079-0000

www.orthotraumaint.co.uk
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CABLE
Dia./Size Item - Code
in mm S.S. CoCrMo Alloy
y1.5x500 6081-1550 6083-1550
y1.5x700 6081-1570 6083-1570
y2.0x500 6081-2050 6083-2050
y2.0x700 6081-2070 6083-2070

TROCHANTERIC GRIP

Item - Code
Size S.S. Titanium
Short 1711-0001 1712-0001
Medium 1711-0002 1712-0002
Large 1711-0003 1712-0003
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9702 HIP STEM INSTRUMENTS SET
Coqge Set Consisting of: Units Code Set Consisting of: Units
@702-0001 Head Impactor 1 9702-1011 Cemented Hip Stem Rasp,
9702-0002 Measurement Device 1 Size: 11mm 1
9702-0003 Head Trials, Size: & 28-3 () 1 9702-1012 Size: 12mm 1
9702-0000 Head Trials, Size: & 28+0 (M) 1 9702-1175 Size: 7.5mm 1
9702-0004 Head Trials, Size: & 28+4 (L) 1 9702-1185 Size: 8.5mm 1
9702-0006 Head Trials, Size: & 28+6 (XL) 1 9702-1109 Size: 9mm 1
9702-0008 Head Trials, Size: @ 28+8 (XXL) 1  9702-1110 Size: 10mm 1
9702-0005 Femoral Head Extractor 1 @702-1111 Size: 11mm 1
9702-0007 Head Extractor 1 @702-1112 Size: 12mm 1
9702-0009 Bipolar Head Ring Forceps 1 @702-1135 Size: 13.5mm 1
9702-0010 Bipolar Cup Impactor 1 @702-0042 Bipolar Head Trial, Size @ 42mm 1
@702-0011 Initial Femoral Diill, Size: 7.5/8.5 1 @702-0044 Bipolar Head Trial, Size @ 44mm 1
9702-0012 Initial Femoral Dirill, Size: 9/10 1 9702-0046 Bipolar Head Trial, Size @ 46mm 1
9702-0013 Initial Femoral Drill, Size: 11/12 1 9702-0048 Bipolar Head Trial, Size @ 48mm 1
9702-0014 |Initial Femoral Drill, Size: 13.5 1 9702-0050 Bipolar Head Trial, Size @ 50mm 1
@702-0015 T-Handle 1 9702-0052 Bipolar Head Trial, Size & 52mm 1
9702-0016 Rod 1 @702-0054 Bipolar Head Trial, Size @ 54mm 1
@702-0017 Connection Part 1 @702-0056 Bipolar Head Trial, Size & 56mm 1
9702-0018 Cement Plug Impactor 1 9702-0058 Bipolar Head Trial, Size @ 58mm 1
@702-0019 Hammer 1 9702-0209 Cement Plug Trial, Size: @ 9mm 1
9702-0020 Rasp Handle 1 9702-0210 Cement Plug Trial, Size: @ 10mm]1
9702-0021 Stem Impactor 1 9702-0211 Cement Plug Trial, Size: @ TTmm 1
9702-0022 Offset Template 1 9702-0212 Cement Plug Trial, Size: & 12mm!1
9702-0023 Trochanteric Rasp 1 9702-0213 Cement Plug Trial, Size: @ 13mm 1
9702-0024 Chisel 1 9702-0214 Cement Plug Trial, Size: @ 14mm!1
9702-1007 Cemented Hip Stem Rasp, 9702-0215 Cement Plug Trial, Size: @ 15mm 1
Size: 7mm 1 9702-0216 Cement Plug Trial, Size: @ 16mml]
@702-1008 Size: 8mm 1 9702-0217 Cement Plug Trial, Size: @ 17mm 1
9702-1009 Size: 9mm 1 9702-0218 Cement Plug Trial, Size: @ 18mml]
@702-1010 Size: 10mm 1 9702-000 Empty Container
- _
Head Trials
. Initial Femoral Drill

Code Description

9702-0003 Size: @ 28-3 (9) stk pesElpiEn

9702-0000 Size: @ 28+0 (M) 9702-0011 Size: 7.5/8.5

9702-0004 Size: & 28+4 (L) 9702-0012 Size: 9/10

9702-0006 Size: & 28+6 (XL) 9702-0013 Size: 11/12

9702-0008 Size: & 28+8 (XXL) 9702-0014 Size: 13.5

© All rights reserved.
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Head Impactor
Code No.: 9702-0001

Measurement Device
Code No.: 9702-0002

Femoral Head Extractor
Code No.; 9702-0005 Code No.: 9702-0007

Head Extractor

Hammer &
Code No.: 9702-0019 T-Handle
Code No.: 9702-0015

Rod
Code No.: 9702-0016

Connection Part Bipolar Head Ring Forceps

Code No.: 9702-0017 Code No.: 9702-0009

a

Bipolar Cup Impactor
Code No.: 9702-0010

Offset Template
Code No.: 9702-0022

Stem Impactor Chisel
Code No.: 9702-0021 Code No.: 9702-0024
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Cement Plug Impactor
Code No.: 9702-0018

Trochanteric Rasp
Code No.: 9702-0023

Rasp Handle
Code No.: 9702-0020

Cementless Hip Stem Rasp

Cemented Hip Stem Rasp

Code Description Code Description
9702-1175 Size: 7.5mm 9702-1007 Size: 7mm
9702-1185 Size: 8.5mm 9702-1008 Size: 8mm
9702-1109 Size: 9mm 9702-1009 Size: 9mm
9702-1110 Size: 10mm 9702-1010 Size: 10mm
9702-1111 Size: 1Tmm 9702-1011 Size: 11Tmm
9702-1112 Size: 12mm 9702-1012 Size: 12mm

9702-1135 Size: 13.5mm

Bipolar Head Trial Cement Plug Trial
Code Description Code Description
9702-0042 Size @ 42mm 9702-0209 Size: @ 9mm
9702-0044 Size @ 44mm 9702-0210 Size: @ 10mm
9702-0046 Size @ 46mm 9702-0211 Size: @ 11Tmm
9702-0048 Size @ 48mm 9702-0212 Size: @ 12mm
©@702-0050 Size @ 50mm 9702-0213 Size: @ 13mm
9702-0052 Size @ 52mm 9702-0214 Size: @ 14mm
9702-0054 Size @ 54mm 9702-0215 Size: @ 15mm
9702-0056 Size @ 56mm 9702-0216 Size: @ 16mm
9702-0058 Size @ 58mm 9702-0217 Size: @ 17mm

9702-0218 Size: & 18mm
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9703  CALCAR REPLACEMENT STEM ‘
INSTRUMENTS SET A ,‘
Code Set Consisting of: Units Code Set Consisfing of: Units

@703-0001 Head Impactor

9703-0002 Femoral Head Sizing Guide
9703-0005 Femoral Head Extractor
@703-0007 Head Extractor

9703-0010 Bipolar Head Ring Forceps
@703-0012 Bipolar Cup Impactor
9703-0014 T-Handle

@703-0015 Rod

9703-0016 Extraction Bar

9703-0017 Cement Plug Impactor
9703-0018 Hammer

9703-0019 Rasp Handle

@703-0020 Stem Impactor

@703-0021 Offset Template

9703-0022 Chisel

@703-0003 Head Trial, Size: & 28-3 (S)
@703-0000 Head Trial, Size: @ 28+0 (M)
9703-0004 Head Trial, Size: & 28+4 (L)
9703-0006 Head Trial, Size: & 28+6 (XL) 9703-0011 Size: 11Tmm 1
9703-0008 Head Trial, Size: & 28+8 (XXL) 9703-0013 Size: 13mm 1
9703-0042 Bipolar Head Trial, Size @ 42mm 1 9703-0090 |Initial Femoral Dirill,

@703-0050 Bipolar Head Trial, Size @ 50mm 1
@703-0052 Bipolar Head Trial, Size & 52mm 1
@703-0054 Bipolar Head Trial, Size @ 54mm 1
@703-0056 Bipolar Head Trial, Size & 56mm 1
@703-0058 Bipolar Head Trial, Size @ 58mm 1
9703-0209 Cement Plug Trial,
Size: @ 9mm
9703-0210 Size: @ 10mm
9703-0211 Size: @ 11mm
9703-0212 Size: @ 12mm
9703-0213 Size: @ 13mm
@703-0214 Size: @ 14mm
@703-0215 Size: @ 15mm
9703-0216 Size: @ 16mm
9703-0217 Size: @ 17mm
9703-0218 Size: @ 18mm
@703-0009 Calcar Replacement
Stem Rasp, Size: 9mm

S B S o |

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

9703-0044 Bipolar Head Trial, Size @ 44mm 1 Size: & 9mm 1
9703-0046 Bipolar Head Trial, Size @ 46mm 1 9703-0110 Size: @ 11mm 1

@703-0048 Bipolar Head Trial, Size & 48mm 1 9703-0113 Size: @ 13mm 1
< @703-000 Empty Container

L
ﬂ',!,'.‘!J,!! Head Extractor
v Code No.: 9703-0007
Femoral Head Sizing Guide T-Handle

Code No.: 9703-0002

Code No.: 9703-0014

Rod
Code No.: 9703-0015

Bipolar Cup Impactor M—i‘b‘—-‘ _‘g

Code No.: 9703-0012 Head Impactor
Code No.: 9703-0001

Extraction Bar _ — —— “% -
Code No.: 9703-0016 ) .
) 4 Stem Impactor
: e Code No.: 9703-0020
s N - (== -

Bipolar Head Ring Forceps

Code No.: 9703-0010 Femoral Head Extractor

Code No.: 9703-0005
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Cement Plug Impactor
Code No.: 9703-0017
Head Trial
Code Description

9703-0003  Size: @ 28-3 (S)
9703-0000  Size: @ 28+0 (M)
9703-0004  Size: @ 28+4 (L)
9703-0006  Size: @ 28+6 (XL)
9703-0008  Size: @ 28+8 (XXL)

Offset Template
Code No.: 9703-0021

_—-—- -

Hammer
Code No.: 9703-0018

Chisel

Rasp Handle Code No.: 9703-0022

Code No.: 9703-0019

Bipolar Head Trial Cement Plug Trial

Gl e Code Description
9703-0042  Size @ 42mm 9703-0209  Size: @ 9mm
9703-0044  Size @ 44mm 9703-0210  Size: @ 10mm
9703-0046  Size @ 4émm 97030211  Size: @ 11mm
9703-0048  Size @ 48mm 9703-0212  Size: @ 12mm
9703-0050  Size @ S0mm 9703-0213  Size: @ 13mm
9703-0052  Size @ 52mm 9703-0214  Size: @ 14mm
9703-0054  Size & S4mm 9703-0215  Size: @ 15mm
9703-0056  Size @ Sémm 9703-0216  Size: @ 16mm
9703-0058 Size @ 58mm

9703-0217 Size: & 17mm

9703-0218 Size: & 18mm
4_] o - —'I -~

e —— —
Initial Femoral Drill

Calcar Replacement Stem Rasp

Code Description Code Description
9703-0090 Size: @ 9mm 9703-0009 Size: 9mm
9703-0110 Size: @ 11mm 9703-0011 Size: 11mm
9703-0113 Size: & 13mm 9703-0013 Size: 13mm
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...HIP JOINT PROSTHESIS INSTRUMENTS SET

9713  TOTAL HIP PROSTHESIS g‘ '
INSTRUMENTS SET A .‘

Code Set Consisting of: Units  Code Set Consisting of: Units
9713-0001 Acetabular Trial Holder 1 9713-0052 Acetabular Reamer & 52mm 1
9713-0002 Acetabular Reamer Holder 1 9713-0054 Acetabular Reamer & 54mm 1
9713-0003 Mandrel Handle 1 9713-0056 Acetabular Reamer @ 56mm 1
9713-0004 Connection Part 1 9713-0058 Acetabular Reamer @ 58mm 1
9713-0005 Cup Impactor Part y 22mm 1 9713-0060 Acetabular Reamer & 60mm 1
9713-0006 Cup Impactor Part y 28mm 1 9713-1042 Acetabular Cup Trial @ 42mm 1
9713-0007 Cup Impactor Part y 28mm 1 9713-1044 Acetabular Cup Trial & 44mm 1
9713-0009 Acetabular Screw Head Drill 1 9713-1046 Acetabular Cup Trial @ 46mm 1
9713-0010 Flexible Drill 1 9713-1048 Acetabular Cup Trial @ 48mm 1
9713-0011 Drill Guide/ Acetabular @713-1050 Acetabular Cup Trial @ 50mm 1

Liner Extractor ] 9713-1052 Acetabular Cup Trial @ 52mm 1
9713-0012 Acetabular Screw Drill 1 @713-1054 Acetabular Cup Trial @ 54mm 1
9713-0013 Acetabular Screw Forceps 1 9713-1056 Acetabular Cup Trial @ 56mm 1
9713-0014 Acetabular Angle Device 1 9713-1058 Acetabular Cup Trial @ 58mm 1
9713-0015 Acetabular Cup Holder ] 9713-1060 Acetabular Cup Trial @ 60mm 1
9713-0016 Acetabular Liner Holder 1 9713-2200 Head Trial, Size: @ 22+0 (M) 1
9713-0017 Acetabular Cup/ Liner Impactor 1 9713-2204 Head Tiial, Size: @ 22+4 (L) 1
9713-0018 Screw Driver ] 9713-2803 Head Trial, Size: @ 28-3 (S) 1
9713-0042 Acetabular Reamer @ 42mm 1 9713-2800 Head Trial, Size: © 28+0 (M) 1
9713-0044 Acetabular Reamer @ 44mm 1 9713-2804 Head Trial, Size: @ 28+4 (L) 1
9713-0046 Acetabular Reamer @ 46mm 1 9713-2806 Head Trial, Size: & 28+6 (XL) 1
9713-0048 Acetabular Reamer @ 48mm 1 9713-2808 Head Trial, Size: @ 28+8 (XXL) 1
9713-0050 Acetabular Reamer @ 50mm 1 9713-000 Empty Confainer

Acetabular Trial Holder
Code No.: 9713-0001

Mandrel Handle
Code No.: 9713-0003

FAIR

Acetabular Reamer Holder

Connection Part
Code No.: 9713-0004

Code No.: 9713-0002

Cup Impactor Part

Code Description
9713-0005 Cup Impactor Part @ 22mm
9713-0006 Cup Impactor Part @ 28mm
9713-0007 Cup Impactor Part @ 28mm

Acetabular Screw Forceps

-
Code No.: 9713-0013 30l

Screw Driver
Code No.: 2713-0018
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Acetabular St.:rew Head Drill Flexible Drill
Code No.: 9713-0009 Code No.: 9713-0010

EeeEN)- 0 - mess) >

Acetabular Cup Holder Acetabular Liner Holder
Code No.: 9713-0015 Code No.: 9713-0016

Acetabular Angle Device
Code No.: 9713-0014

Acetabular Cup/ Liner Impactor
Code No.: 9713-0017

Drill Guide/ Acetabular Liner Extractor
Code No.: 9713-0011

Acetabular Screw Dirill
Code No.: 9713-0012

Acetabular Reamer Acetabular Cup Trial

Item Item

Code Size Code Size
9713-0042 @ 42mm 9713-1042 @ 42mm Head Trial
9713-0044 @& 44mm 9713-1044 @& 44mm Item
9713-0046 @ 46mm 9713-1046 @ 46mm Code Size
9713-0048 @ 48mm 9713-1048 & 48mm 9713-2200 @ 22+0 (M)
9713-0050 @ 50mm 9713-1050 @ 50mm 9713-2204 @ 22+4 (L)
9713-0052 @ 52mm 9713-1052 @& 52mm 9713-2803 @ 28-3 ()
9713-0054 @& 54mm 9713-1054 & 54mm 9713-2800 @ 28+0 (M)
9713-0056 @ 56mm 9713-1056 & 56mm 9713-2804 @ 28+4 (L)
9713-0058 @& 58mm 9713-1058 @& 58mm 9713-2806 @ 28+6 (XL)
9713-0060 @ 60mm 9713-1060 @ 60mm 9713-2808 @ 28+8 (XXL)
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HIP PROSTHESIS ...CONTAINERS FOR TOTAL KNEE & HIP PROSTHESIS

l ll‘l‘"lullgu_mé-r—

Container for Hip Stem Instrument Set

Container for Calcar Replacement
Instrument Set Container Total Hip Instruments Set
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